
COLOR, PT-CO 5 MAX 

WATER CONTENT, WT PCT 0.5 MAX

PERMANGANATE TEST (MINS) 90 MIN

ACIDITY AS ACETIC ACID,WT PCT 0.002 MAX

APPEARANCE
CLEAR AND FREE OF 
SUSPENDED MATTER

SPECIFIC GRAVITY at 20  ̊C REPORT

DISTILLATION RANGE, DEG  C 1.0 ̊C INCL. 56.1 ̊C

Benzene ppm

ACETONE, WT PCT 99.5 MIN

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

PRODUCT NAME : ACETONE

TEST ITMES SPECIFICATION
ANALYSIS RESULT

3001

55.8  ̴  56.8

1

99.82

3

0.150

>90

0.001

CLEAR AND FREE OF SUSPENDED MATTER

0.791


