

CIN: U24100MH2003PTC142939 Head Office : 311, A- Wing, Antophill Warehousing Complex, Salt Pan Road, Wadala East, Mumbai - 400037, India. Factory and Customs Bonded Warehouse at Kandla Port : Plot No. 586 & 587 Kandla Special Economic Zone, Gandhidham, India. www.hwatsichem.com

(b) +91 9869056097 | +91 9167110151

bharat@hwatsichem.com hwatsi.cpltd@gmail.com

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

PRODUCT NAME : ACETONE

TEST ITMES	SPECIFICATION	ANALYSIS RESULT
		3001
COLOR, PT-CO	5 MAX	3
WATER CONTENT, WT PCT	0.5 MAX	0.150
PERMANGANATE TEST (MINS)	90 MIN	>90
ACIDITY AS ACETIC ACID,WT PCT	0.002 MAX	0.001
APPEARANCE	CLEAR AND FREE OF SUSPENDED MATTER	CLEAR AND FREE OF SUSPENDED MATTER
SPECIFIC GRAVITY at 20 °C	REPORT	0.791
DISTILLATION RANGE, DEG C	1.0°C INCL. 56.1°C	55.8 ~ 56.8
Benzene ppm		1
ACETONE, WT PCT	99.5 MIN	99.82